

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.3:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14113/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2023 in LPA No.170/2021 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.142733/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.142732/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

With

Item No.53:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22774/2024

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147806/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147807/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147808/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwanathan Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arman Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.10805 of 2024.

Even if the property subject matter of these petitions is auctioned, the final order accepting bid shall not be passed till further orders.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**