

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14113/2024

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15593/2024 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 19841/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 77750/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

SLP(C) No. 926/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 5986/2025 (XIV)

Diary No(s). 12008/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 11685/2025 (XIV)

pf not filed

SLP(C) No. 14563/2025 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13301/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 94853/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 94855/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 94857/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 94876/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 16214/2025 (XIV)

IA No. 119979/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 119980/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 119977/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 119976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 31-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR
M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, AOR
Mr. Sayyam Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Cecit C. George, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Ms. Priynka Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Aditya Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14113/2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.15593/2024

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.1.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent no.2.

List again on 10.09.2025.

SLP(C) No.19841/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars, for service on respondent no.4.

List again on 10.09.2025.

SLP(C) No.926/2025

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.5986/2025

Service is awaited in respect of both the respondents.

List again on 10.09.2025.

SLP(C) D. No.12008/2025

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.5 submits that counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of said respondent. Registry to verify.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 to 4.

If counter affidavit is filed on behalf of respondent no.5, let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

If not filed, four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) Nos.11685 and 14563/2025

One week time is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy for issuance of notice.

If spare copies are filed, let notice be issued and list on 10.09.2025.

If not, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No.13301/2025

As sought, three weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.16214/2025

Respondent nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

As per office report service is complete on respondent nos.4 and 5. Mr. Kartikey Rastogi, Ld. Counsel appearing for Ms. Natasha Dalmia, Ld. AOR has entered into appearance on behalf of respondent nos.4 and 5. Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

After the expiry of four weeks, let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm