

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14113/2024

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP Nos. 15593 and 19841 of 2024, and 14563 of 2025 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15593/2024 (III-B)

IA No. 77753/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
SLP(C) No. 19841/2024 (III-B)

IA No. 77750/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES
SLP(C) No. 14563/2025 (III-B)

Date : 08-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Yeshasvi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nishkarsh Kumar Pharswal, Adv.
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.
M/s Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shimpy Arman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Yeshasvi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Nishkarsh Kumar Pharswal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Ketan, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Ms. Rakhi Sahijpal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15593/2024

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 be filed on or before 06.01.2026.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that affidavit along with proof of publication in respect of respondent no.2 has been filed on 06.12.2025. Registry to verify.

If such affidavit along with proof of publication is filed, let the same be taken on record.

If not, the same be filed by 15.12.2025, as last opportunity.

List again on 13.01.2026.

SLP(C) No. 19841/2024

Opportunity granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.2.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3 be filed on or before 06.01.2026.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that

affidavit along with proof of publication in respect of respondent no.4 has been filed on 06.12.2025. Registry to verify.

If such affidavit along with proof of publication is filed, let the same be taken on record.

If not, the same be filed by 15.12.2025, as last opportunity.

List again on 13.01.2026.

SLP(C) No. 14563/2025

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 be filed on or before 06.01.2026, as last opportunity.

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 2 to 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 7. Allowed. Affidavit along with proof of publication be filed on or before 06.01.2026.

List again on 13.01.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

dm