

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14113/2024

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP No. 14563 of 2025 is listed under this item

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14563/2025 (III-B)

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 28045/2026

IA No. 28045/2026 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

Date : 06-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Shimpy Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shelly Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Nishkarsh Kumar Pharswal, Adv.  
Dr. Ram Sankar, Adv.  
M/s Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Ms. Shimpy Arman Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arman Roop Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shelly Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Nishkarsh Kumar Pharswal, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Sardana, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3 has already been filed.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

Instead of filing proof of publication, learned counsel for the petitioner has again filed application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos. 6 and 7 by way of publication in Times of India (English edition) and Amar Ujala (Hindi edition).

The application is allowed.

Proof of publication be filed on or before 20.02.2026.

List the matter on 09.03.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN  
Registrar

AP