

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14113/2024

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) Diary no. 374 & 9639/2026 are listed under this item]

WITH

Diary No(s). 374/2026 (III-B)

Diary No(s). 9639/2026 (III-B)

IA No. 80334/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 80336/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 07-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : M/S. Ram Sankar & Co, AOR

Ms. Shimpy Arman Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Aman Khan Afghani, Adv.
Mr. Nishkarsh Kumar Pharswal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ramnesh Verma, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Rakhi Sahijpal, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Kausav Raza Faridi, Adv.
Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.
Mr. A. Wahid Mashaal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) D.NO. 374/2026

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

However, Mr. Abhishek Kumar Goyal, Ld. Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on or before 21.4.2026.

It has been submitted by Mr. A. Wahid Mashaal, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. K.R. Faridi, Ld. Advocate-on-Record that yesterday he has filed vakalatnama for respondent No.2.

Registry to verify the same. If it is so, counter affidavit be filed on or before 21.4.2026.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

SLP(C) D.No. 9639/2026

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 30.4.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar